the TS), which shall for an integral part of the Contract, all of the aforementioned documents shall collectively 
be referred to as the Contract. 

2. PRICING AND PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

2.1. The Contract price (initial contract value1) of  EUR 29 054,00 (twenty nine thousand fifty four euros, 00 
ct). 
2.2. The Contract Price shall not change during the entire period of validity of the Contract, except if the 
Contract Price is changed in accordance with the established procedure and conditions by the Article 97 of the 
Law of the Republic of Lithuania on Procurement Performed by Contracting Authorities in the Field of Water